



mail: mettukadisrinivasulu@gmail.com

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Regd.No.56/246/2023/PPS-IV
H.No.8-1-77/9/B, Teachers Colony, Mahabubnagar,
Mahabubnagar District, Telangana - 509001.

To
The Chief Electoral Officer &
E.O Secretary to Government
Telangana State.

Sir,

Sub:- Submission of Audited Annual Account Report for the financial year 2023-24- Reg.

Ref:-Letter No.4144/Elecs.D/A1/2023-2 , Dated.10-09-2024 of the Chief Electoral Officer & E.O Secretary to Government Telangana State.

<<>>

In pursuance of your letter cited, we have the pleasure to submit herewith the Annual Audited report for the financial year 2023-24 for favour of kind perusal. The report includes the following.

- 1. Income and Expenditure Account for the financial year 2023-24
- 2. Balance Sheet for the financial year 2023-24
- 3. Audit Report for the financial year 2023-24

Thanking you

Genl. Admp. (E. Genl. Admp. (E

Encl: As above (two sets original)

GI
Nos 7 662

Date: 29 10 24

Section

Dy. CEO (5V).

Yours faithfully,

Mettukadi Srinivasulu 🤦

National President

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Regd. No: 56/246/2022-2023/PPS-IV H.No: 8-1-77/9/B, Teachers Colony, MAHABUBNAGAR-509001 (T.G)



M. SURSH KUMAR

B.Com., F.C.A.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

Auditor's Report

To the President BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY, Teachers Colony, Mahabubnagar.

We have Audited the Balance sheet as at 31st March 2024 along with income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet for the year ended on above said date attached herewith of **BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY**, Teachers Colony, Mahabubnagar. The Financial Statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We Conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a test basis evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as evaluating the overall financial statements presentation. We believe that our audit provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Further we report that

- We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
- ii) In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the political party so far as appears from our examination of those books.
- iii) That the Balance sheet, Income & Expenditure Account are in agreement with the books of accounts.
- iv) In our opinion & to the best of our information & according to the explanation given to us the said accounts give a true & fair view:
 - a) In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the Political Party as at 31st March 2024.

b) In the case of Income & Expenditure Account of the Loss for the year ended on that date.

Signed

Place: michebubrogn

UDIN: 24209531 BKFVGM6534

For Suresh Kumar M & Co.,

Chartered Accountant Membership No.209531

FRN:- 029163S

Ph: 08542-299929 (O), Cell: 94402 54599, Email: sureshkumar_mbnr@yahoo.com, Mskmtg9@gmail.com

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Regd No: 56/246/2023/PPS-IV

H.NO: 8-1-77/9/B, Teachers Colony, Mahabubnagar

Assessment Year - 2024-2025 Accounting year - 2023-2024 Status - Political Party PAN No - AANAB4848H

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31-03-2024

	EXPENDITURE	€	INCOME	
11	Audit fee	5,000.00		
"			by Excess of Exp over Income	5,000.00
11	6			
		5,000.00		5,000.00
	· ·			
		BALANCE SHEET A	AS AT 31-3-2024	
11	LIABILITIES		<u>ASSESTS</u>	
11				= 222.00
	Current liabilities		Profit & Loss	5,000.00
11	Audit fees payable	5,000.00		
		5,000.00		5,000.00

National President

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Chartered Accountant

althounter

M.No:209531 MBNR.

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Regd. No: 56/246/2022-2023/PPS-IV H.No: 8-1-77/9/B, Teachers Colony, MAHABUBNAGAR-509001 (T.G)

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS:

- 1. The political party incorporated on 6-7-2023 and not raised any funds by way of membership or donations during the year and no expenditure is also incurred as per the information provided.
- 2. The organization submitted Contribution Report in form 24A as NIL to the Electrical Officer, Hyderabad as per the information submitted.
- 3. The organization opened bank account for operation at UBI Bank, Rajendra Nagar, Mahabubnagar on 22-10-2024.

BAHUJANA RAJYADHIKARA PARTY

Regd. No: 56/246/2022-2023/PPS-IV H.No: 8-1-77/9/B, Teachers Colony, MAHABUBNAGAR-509001 (T.G)